repair of new and used cars and for no other purpose without Landlord's prior consent, wltioh
conssnt may be withheld in Landlord's sole disctetion,

Section 3, Relt. Tanant shall pay Landlolcl, without notice, or demand and without
set-off or deduction, the surn of Thirty-one Thousand Dollat's ($31,000) as rent for each month
duling the Term. Rsnt for the first month of the Term shall be due and payable on the

Cou:nroncement Date and rent for oach and overy month thereafter shall be due and payablo in
advanoe on the frst day of each month, ff the Commencement Date is a day other than the fust

[...]

No other four of notico or mothod of giving notice shall be effective to exercise suoh
renewal option, and time is of the e$sence ilr the exercising of such renewal option. The renewal
of this Loass shall be upon the saruo teuns and conditions of fhis Lease, except (a) the rent
during the Renewal Term shall be (i) the sum of Thirty-five Thousand Dollars ($35,000) por
turonth during the Renewal Tenn, ft) Tenant shall have no option to renew this Lease beyond the
expiration of thE Renewal Torm, (c) Tenarrt shall not have tho right to assign its ronewal rights to
any sublessee of tho Premises or assignee of the Lease, floi nay any such sublesses ot assignee

[...]

malce Minor Alterations io the Premises (other than the main building) witltout Landlotd's

2

consent, "Mi$g{-&tiqs." aro altemtions that (1) do not requirc a building pormit, (2) do not
involve modifioations to the mechanical or structural elements of the Premises, and (3) cost less

than Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) each, and when aggregated with all other Minor
Altsrations made in any period of twelve (12) consecutivs months (including during the flrst year
of the Telm, applicablo months beforo July 2018), cost less thatr TVo Hundred Thousand Dollars
($200,000), Tenant has accepted the Prernises in their 'iA.S IS" condition on the date of this